
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:568
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2002
V.R.S. IN CIVIL AVIATION SECTOR 
BALIRAM

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether VRS/disinvestment process has started in his Ministry and its subordinate offices; 

(b) if so, the number of surplus Officers/Staff in various categories under his Ministries and subordinate offices; 

(c) whether the employees opting for VRS are also to get pension facility; and 

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI SYED SHAHNAWAZ HUSSAIN ) 

(a):- No VRS/Disinvestment process has started in the Ministry of Civil Aviation and its attached /sub-ordinate offices. 

(b):- Four surplus pilots of the erstwhile Directorate of Agricultural Aviation deputed to the Directorate General of Civil Aviation(DGCA)
are still awaiting redeployment through Central Surplus Cell. One Deputy Director(Communication) on mandatory deputation to the
National Airports Authority, who was reverted to DGCA, has also been rendered surplus. 

(c) & (d):- Do not arise. 
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